
Ditch Repair on I-20 near the Springridge Road Interchange, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0020-01(260) / 108513301 in Hinds
County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,008,874.57

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

T. L. Wallace Construction,
Inc.

Hope Enterprises, LLC Hemphill Construction
Company, Inc.

$802,112.96 $828,853.20 $868,595.00

1 2 3

0010 201-A001 Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 LS 12,950.00 2,987.40 10,000.00

0020 202-A001 Removal of Obstructions 1.000 LS 10,900.00 2,987.40 7,500.00

0030 202-B063 Removal of Concrete Paved Ditch 1,610.000 SY 24.10 14.49 15.00

0040 202-B126 Removal of Fence, All Types 795.000 LF 15.00 6.28 3.50

0050 202-B129 Removal of Flared End Section, All Sizes 1.000 EA 1,314.00 470.75 1,100.00

0060 203-EX029 Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B15 537.000 CY 33.80 75.60 35.00

0070 203-G002 Excess Excavation, LVM, AH 977.000 CY 39.00 26.13 30.00

0080 209-A005 Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven 1,548.000 SY 3.30 6.01 4.00

0090 211-B001 Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished 431.000 CY 0.01 5.00 25.00

0100 216-A001 Solid Sodding 241.000 SY 9.35 9.13 12.00

0110 217-A001 Ditch Liner 789.000 SY 3.50 3.26 3.00

0120 219-A001 Watering 5.000 KGAL 20.00 20.00 20.00

0130 220-A001 Insect Pest Control 1.000 ACRE 30.00 30.00 30.00

0140 221-A001 Concrete Paved Ditch 199.000 CY 1,031.00 1,113.47 1,480.00

0150 227-A001 Hydroseeding 1.000 ACRE 2,915.00 4,563.39 10,000.00

0160 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 736.000 LF 11.40 6.52 10.00

0170 246-B001 Rockbags 30.000 EA 29.20 10.44 20.00

0180 247-A001 Temporary Stream Diversion 1.000 EA 23,700.00 1.00 1,500.00

0190 304-F002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base 395.000 TON 83.20 191.25 100.00

0200 503-F004 No. 5 Smooth Dowel Bars, Drilled & Epoxied or Grouted 65.000 EA 17.50 32.75 20.00

0210 603-CB006 36" Reinforced Concrete End Section 1.000 EA 2,051.00 3,784.52 1,500.00

0220 605-AA001 Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type III 645.000 SY 3.30 9.41 2.50

0230 605-O002 4" Perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 1,727.000 LF 31.20 31.26 16.00

0240 605-P002 4" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 2.000 LF 31.60 4,018.26 55.00

0250 605-W001 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type A, FM 64.000 CY 64.80 214.11 160.00

0260 607-B018 60" Type I Chain Link Fence, Class II 821.000 LF 17.50 16.50 12.00
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Ditch Repair on I-20 near the Springridge Road Interchange, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0020-01(260) / 108513301 in Hinds
County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,008,874.57

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

T. L. Wallace Construction,
Inc.

Hope Enterprises, LLC Hemphill Construction
Company, Inc.

$802,112.96 $828,853.20 $868,595.00

1 2 3

0270 607-P1008 Line Post,  7' x 1 1/2"  Galvanized Steel 82.000 EA 104.00 97.90 65.00

0280 607-P2004 Brace Post,  7 1/2' x 2"  Galvanized Steel 8.000 EA 355.75 335.50 205.00

0290 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 24.000 SF 9.35 7.70 15.00

0300 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 112.000 SF 9.35 7.70 15.00

0310 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 36.000 LF 26.90 15.51 50.00

0320 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 78,800.00 72,241.09 120,000.00

0330 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 22,200.00 6,519.13 5,000.00

0340 907-234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 1,193.000 LF 4.10 5.22 5.00

0350 907-618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 32,000.00 4,143.92 15,500.00

0360 907-809-A001 Retaining Wall System 632.000 SF 247.65 319.77 300.00
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Ditch Repair on I-20 near the Springridge Road Interchange, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0020-01(260) / 108513301 in Hinds
County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,008,874.57

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Joe McGee Construction
Company, Inc.

Key, LLC

$1,003,337.10 $1,681,436.00

4 5

0010 201-A001 Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 LS 100,000.00 10,000.00

0020 202-A001 Removal of Obstructions 1.000 LS 14,000.00 5,000.00

0030 202-B063 Removal of Concrete Paved Ditch 1,610.000 SY 21.60 50.00

0040 202-B126 Removal of Fence, All Types 795.000 LF 3.00 20.00

0050 202-B129 Removal of Flared End Section, All Sizes 1.000 EA 545.00 1,500.00

0060 203-EX029 Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B15 537.000 CY 42.00 70.00

0070 203-G002 Excess Excavation, LVM, AH 977.000 CY 20.00 30.00

0080 209-A005 Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven 1,548.000 SY 3.40 5.00

0090 211-B001 Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished 431.000 CY 38.50 70.00

0100 216-A001 Solid Sodding 241.000 SY 9.50 9.00

0110 217-A001 Ditch Liner 789.000 SY 3.50 4.00

0120 219-A001 Watering 5.000 KGAL 20.00 20.00

0130 220-A001 Insect Pest Control 1.000 ACRE 30.00 30.00

0140 221-A001 Concrete Paved Ditch 199.000 CY 1,550.00 2,100.00

0150 227-A001 Hydroseeding 1.000 ACRE 2,925.00 2,600.00

0160 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 736.000 LF 9.00 7.00

0170 246-B001 Rockbags 30.000 EA 18.70 26.00

0180 247-A001 Temporary Stream Diversion 1.000 EA 5,000.00 50,000.00

0190 304-F002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base 395.000 TON 93.00 120.00

0200 503-F004 No. 5 Smooth Dowel Bars, Drilled & Epoxied or Grouted 65.000 EA 50.00 150.00

0210 603-CB006 36" Reinforced Concrete End Section 1.000 EA 2,500.00 1,750.00

0220 605-AA001 Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type III 645.000 SY 5.00 5.00

0230 605-O002 4" Perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 1,727.000 LF 25.10 45.00

0240 605-P002 4" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 2.000 LF 250.00 25.00

0250 605-W001 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type A, FM 64.000 CY 120.00 235.00

0260 607-B018 60" Type I Chain Link Fence, Class II 821.000 LF 17.55 16.00
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Ditch Repair on I-20 near the Springridge Road Interchange, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0020-01(260) / 108513301 in Hinds
County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,008,874.57

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Joe McGee Construction
Company, Inc.

Key, LLC

$1,003,337.10 $1,681,436.00

4 5

0270 607-P1008 Line Post,  7' x 1 1/2"  Galvanized Steel 82.000 EA 104.00 90.00

0280 607-P2004 Brace Post,  7 1/2' x 2"  Galvanized Steel 8.000 EA 357.00 310.00

0290 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 24.000 SF 9.40 8.00

0300 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 112.000 SF 9.40 8.00

0310 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 36.000 LF 27.00 15.00

0320 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 100,000.00 250,000.00

0330 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 22,000.00 75,000.00

0340 907-234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 1,193.000 LF 4.75 5.00

0350 907-618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 60,000.00 228,000.00

0360 907-809-A001 Retaining Wall System 632.000 SF 231.00 385.00
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